



CURA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SOFTPRO SYSTEMS LIMITED)
Plot No.12, Software units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081,
www.curatechnologies.co.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31-12-2013 Unaudited	30-09-2013 Unaudited	31-12-2012 Unaudited	31-12-2013 Unaudited	31-12-2012 Unaudited	31-03-2013 AUDITED
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
	(a) Export & Domestic Income from Software Development & Services	122.75	137.44	200.41	391.11	356.32	529.03
	(b) Lease/Rental Income	75.93	75.74	57.23	227.25	183.21	251.19
	Total Income from operations	198.68	213.18	257.64	618.35	539.53	780.22
2	Expenditure						
	(a) Employee Cost	76.96	95.96	103.98	271.65	288.50	361.37
	(b) Other Expenditure	87.82	83.34	91.39	256.41	166.81	288.46
	(c) Depreciation	23.86	23.76	29.43	71.02	70.42	75.08
	Total Expenditure	188.64	203.06	224.80	599.09	525.73	724.91
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items(1-2)	10.05	10.12	32.84	19.27	13.80	55.31
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	8.70	1.79	11.30	25.05
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional items (3+4)	10.05	10.12	41.54	21.06	25.10	80.36
6	Finance Costs	30.54	30.79	25.92	688.96	81.44	152.02
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	-20.49	-20.66	15.62	-667.90	-56.34	-71.68
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/Loss(-)from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	-20.49	-20.66	15.62	-667.90	-56.34	-71.68
10	Tax Expenses	-3.33	183.01	-16.05	194.47	-12.06	-9.12
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-)from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-17.15	-203.67	31.68	-862.38	-44.28	-62.56
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	-17.15	-203.67	31.68	-862.38	-44.28	-62.56
	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/-)	955.50	955.50	955.50	955.50	955.50	955.50
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	6,212.03	6,239.94	7,419.27	6,212.03	7,419.27	7,085.07
16	Earnings per share (EPS) Basic	-0.18	-2.13	0.33	-9.03	-0.46	-0.65
	Earnings per share (EPS) Diluted	-0.18	-2.13	0.33	-9.03	-0.46	-0.65
17	Public Shareholding						
	— Number of shares	5,449,569	5,449,569	5,432,347	5,449,569	5,432,347	5,449,569
	— Percentage of Shareholding	57.03	57.03	56.85	57.03	56.85	57.03
18	Promoters and promoter Group shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	— Number of Shares	3,815,952	3,815,952	3,833,174	3,815,952	3,833,174	3,752,500
	— Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	92.95	92.95	92.98	92.95	92.98	91.40
	— Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	39.94	39.94	40.12	39.94	40.12	39.27
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	— Number of Shares	289,479	289,479	289,479	289,479	289,479	352,931
	— Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	7.05	7.05	7.02	7.05	7.02	8.60
	— Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.69

STANDALONE UNAUDITED SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2013

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31-12-2013 Unaudited	30-09-2013 Unaudited	31-12-2012 Unaudited	31-12-2013 Unaudited	31-12-2012 Unaudited	31-03-2013 AUDITED
	Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed						
1	a) Software Development	122.75	137.44	200.41	391.11	356.32	529.03
	b) Lease/Rental Income	75.93	75.74	57.23	227.25	183.21	251.19
	Total	198.68	213.18	257.64	618.35	539.53	780.22
	Less:- Inter segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	198.68	213.18	257.64	618.35	539.53	780.22
2	Segment Results - Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment.						
	a) Software Development	6.52	0.34	80.06	-2.04	-31.13	-120.81
	b) Lease/Rental Income	3.53	9.78	-47.22	21.32	44.93	176.10
	Total	10.05	10.12	32.84	19.28	13.80	55.29
	c) other Income	0.00	0.00	8.70	1.79	11.30	25.05
	Less:- Interest	30.54	30.79	25.92	688.96	81.45	152.03
	Total Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	-20.49	-20.66	15.62	-667.90	-56.35	-71.68
3	Capital Employed						
	a) Software Development	4,436.92	4,647.91	4,380.54	4,436.92	4,380.54	5,284.54
	b) Rental Income & Others	2,744.67	2,561.60	4,044.84	2,744.67	4,044.84	2,759.34
	Total	7,181.60	7,209.51	8,425.38	7,181.60	8,425.38	8,043.88

NOTES :

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2013 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12-02-2014 .
- Previous period amounts have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.
- Status of Investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2013

Opening as on 01-10-2013	During the Quarter		Closing as on 31-12-2013
	Received	Disposed	
1	-	-	1

- The above results for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2013 have been subjected to" Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.

For CURA Technologies Ltd.
Sd/-

G. VENKATESWARA RAO
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12-02-2014